
SRI VENKATESWARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, TIRUPATI 
 

PROVISIONAL RESULTS (HALL TICKET WISE) OF 
D.M CARDIOLOGY ENTRANCE EXAMINATION ON 20.6.2012 

 

HT. No. Name of the Doctor No. of 
attempts 

in MD/DNB 

No. of 
attempts 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
marks 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
Marks in 
Med. in 
MBBS 

Marks 
in 

entrance 
exam 

122001 Dr.K.Vamsi Krishna II I 64.69 61 80 
122002 Dr.K.Murali Krishna I I 60.30 55 67 
122003 Dr.A.Gowri II I 60.77 61.50 81 
122005 Dr.D.Madhusudhana I II 53.44 54.50 70 
122006 Dr.V.Anjith I I 66.92 60.66 66 
122008 Dr.G.Ranjith Kumar I I 64.69 61.33 75 
122009 Dr.C.Naveen Kumar I I 60.15 62.33 74 
122010 Dr.K.Ramesh I I 65.23 62 59 
122011 Dr.B.Durgapavankumar I I 63.53 60 82 
122012 Dr.B.Anand Raju II I 57.14 61.75 78 
122013 Dr.R.Jeethender Kumar I I 63.61 66 84 
122014 Dr.D.Saheb Peer I I 66 62.66 83 
122015 Dr.P.Ramya I I 72.07 65.66 88 
122016 Dr.A.Vamsidhar I I 66.76 67 87 
122017 Dr.A.Ravi Kanth I I 63.46 60.66 80 
122018 Dr.K.Subrahmanyam II I 65.92 60.70 55 
122019 Dr.P.Prasanth I I 59.92 63.33 69 
122020 Dr.A.V.Prashantkumar II I 61.62 63.20 76 
122021 Dr.P.Vasudeva Chetty I I 66.15 64.33 88 
122022 Dr.B.Madhusudhana Patrudu  I I 57.98 56.50 62 
122023 Dr.K.Madhu I I 58.31 57.75 71 
122024 Dr.K.Shilpa I I 72.30 62.66 76 
122025 Dr.G.Satyanarayana I I 56.64 56 74 
122026 Dr.R.Jayaprakash Reddy III II 61.30 58.33 38 
122027 Dr.A.Rama Krishnudu I II 66.45 59.50 85 
122028 Dr.Sk.Subhani I I 67.76 63.33 88 
122030 Dr.Md.Abdul Azeez Asad I I 61.81 64 78 
122031 Dr.E.Srikanth I II 60.07 58.66 68 
122032 Dr.K.Rambabu I I 62.84 63.33 71 
122033 Dr.J.Vasantha II I 63.46 60 71 
122034 Dr.T.Nishant I I 64.35 68.75 77 
122035 Dr.K.Bhaskar I I 59.48 60.50 55 
122036 Dr.K.Anjani Kiranmayi I I 65.53 58.66 69 
122037 Dr.K.Naga Murali I II 55.97 55.75 79 
122038 Dr.P.Raghuram I I 62.38 61.66 73 
122041 Dr.P.Ajay Kumar II I 57.01 55.75 54 
122042 Dr.K.Vijai Babu I I 59.66 51 55 
122043 Dr.A.Kumar I I 55.32 50.75 59 
122044 Dr.M.Naveen Kumar I I 63.76 64.66 54 
122045 Dr.P.Bhavanadhar I I 67.30 71 72 
122046 Dr.C.Sateesh Chandra I II 55.97 54.25 54 
122048 Dr.G.Kiran Kumar I II 53.44 56.25 65 
122049 Dr.K.Narayana Raju II II 53.07 50.50 79 
122050 Dr.CH.Raghuram I I 61.46 56.66 54 
122051 Dr.K.Naresh I I 65.23 66 80 
122053 Dr.G.Obulreddy * I 62.38 61.66 71 
122054 Dr.K.Sreedhar Babu I I 63.92 59 76 
122055 Dr.N.Praveen * I 69.46 68.66 62 
122056 Dr.D.Kiran Kumar * I 60.92 60.66 58 
122057 Dr.K.Harsha Vardhan Reddy * I 65.53 63 65 
122058 Dr.V.Lakshmi Deepa * I 62.53 62.66 65 
122059 Dr.R.Veera Venkata Rao I I 60.15 61.33 63 
122060 Dr.K.Kamalakar * I 61.38 60.33 70 
122061 Dr.T.Prem Kumar * I 60.30 59 72 
122062 Dr.V.S.R.Bhupal I I 70.69 70.33 65 
122063 Dr.M.Venkateswarlu Kalyan * I 59.53 62 56 
122064 Dr.K.Kranthikumar * I 63.30 64.33 53 
122065 Dr.C.Guruchaithanya Kumar * I 62.69 59.33 66 
122066 Dr.O.Ramapakkira * I 58.15 51.66 67 
122067 Dr.P.N.Kiran Kumar I I 63.15 59.66 41 
 
 
 
 

Controller of Examinations 

  

  



SRI VENKATESWARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, TIRUPATI 
 

PROVISIONAL RESULTS (MERIT WISE) OF 
D.M CARDIOLOGY ENTRANCE EXAMINATION ON 20.6.2012 

 

HT. No. Name of the Doctor No. of 
attempts 

in 
MD/DNB 

No. of 
attempts 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
marks 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
Marks in 
Med.in 
MBBS 

Marks 
in 

entrance 
exam 

Rank 

122015 Dr.P.Ramya I I 72.07 65.66 88 1 
122028 Dr.Sk.Subhani I I 67.76 63.33 88 2 
122021 Dr.P.Vasudeva Chetty I I 66.15 64.33 88 3 
122016 Dr.A.Vamsidhar I I 66.76 67 87 4 
122027 Dr.A.Rama Krishnudu I II 66.45 59.50 85 5 
122013 Dr.R.Jeethender Kumar I I 63.61 66 84 6 
122014 Dr.D.Saheb Peer I I 66 62.66 83 7 
122011 Dr.B.Durgapavankumar I I 63.53 60 82 8 
122003 Dr.A.Gowri II I 60.77 61.50 81 9 
122051 Dr.K.Naresh I I 65.23 66 80 10 
122017 Dr.A.Ravi Kanth I I 63.46 60.66 80 11 
122001 Dr.K.Vamsi Krishna II I 64.69 61 80 12 
122037 Dr.K.Naga Murali I II 55.97 55.75 79 13 
122049 Dr.K.Narayana Raju II II 53.07 50.50 79 14 
122030 Dr.Md.Abdul Azeez Asad I I 61.81 64 78 15 
122012 Dr.B.Anand Raju II I 57.14 61.75 78 16 
122034 Dr.T.Nishant I I 64.35 68.75 77 17 
122024 Dr.K.Shilpa I I 72.30 62.66 76 18 
122054 Dr.K.Sreedhar Babu I I 63.92 59 76 19 
122020 Dr.A.V.Prashantkumar II I 61.62 63.20 76 20 
122008 Dr.G.Ranjith Kumar I I 64.69 61.33 75 21 
122009 Dr.C.Naveen Kumar I I 60.15 62.33 74 22 
122025 Dr.G.Satyanarayana I I 56.64 56 74 23 
122038 Dr.P.Raghuram I I 62.38 61.66 73 24 
122045 Dr.P.Bhavanadhar I I 67.30 71 72 25 
122061 Dr.T.Prem Kumar * I 60.30 59 72 26 
122032 Dr.K.Rambabu I I 62.84 63.33 71 27 
122053 Dr.G.Obulreddy * I 62.38 61.66 71 **28 

to 
30 

122023 Dr.K.Madhu I I 58.31 57.75 71 
122033 Dr.J.Vasantha II I 63.46 60 71 
122060 Dr.K.Kamalakar * I 61.38 60.33 70 **31 & 

32 122005 Dr.D.Madhusudhana I II 53.44 54.50 70 
122036 Dr.K.Anjani Kiranmayi I I 65.53 58.66 69 33 
122019 Dr.P.Prasanth I I 59.92 63.33 69 34 
122031 Dr.E.Srikanth I II 60.07 58.66 68 35 
122002 Dr.K.Murali Krishna I I 60.30 55 67 36 
122066 Dr.O.Ramapakkira * I 58.15 51.66 67 37 
122006 Dr.V.Anjith I I 66.92 60.66 66 38 
122065 Dr.C.Guruchaithanya Kumar * I 62.69 59.33 66 39 
122062 Dr.V.S.R.Bhupal I I 70.69 70.33 65 40 
122057 Dr.K.Harsha Vardhan Reddy * I 65.53 63 65 **41 

to 
43 

122058 Dr.V.Lakshmi Deepa * I 62.53 62.66 65 
122048 Dr.G.Kiran Kumar I II 53.44 56.25 65 
122059 Dr.R.Veera Venkata Rao I I 60.15 61.33 63 44 
122055 Dr.N.Praveen * I 69.46 68.66 62 45 
122022 Dr.B.Madhusudhana Patrudu  I I 57.98 56.50 62 46 
122010 Dr.K.Ramesh I I 65.23 62 59 47 
122043 Dr.A.Kumar I I 55.32 50.75 59 48 
122056 Dr.D.Kiran Kumar * I 60.92 60.66 58 49 
122063 Dr.M.Venkateswarlu Kalyan * I 59.53 62 56 50 
122042 Dr.K.Vijai Babu I I 59.66 51 55 51 
122035 Dr.K.Bhaskar I I 59.48 60.50 55 52 
122018 Dr.K.Subrahmanyam II I 65.92 60.70 55 53 
122044 Dr.M.Naveen Kumar I I 63.76 64.66 54 54 
122050 Dr.CH.Raghuram I I 61.46 56.66 54 55 
122046 Dr.C.Sateesh Chandra I II 55.97 54.25 54 56 
122041 Dr.P.Ajay Kumar II I 57.01 55.75 54 57 
122064 Dr.K.Kranthikumar * I 63.30 64.33 53 58 
122067 Dr.P.N.Kiran Kumar I I 63.15 59.66 41 NQ 
122026 Dr.R.Jayaprakash Reddy III II 61.30 58.33 38 NQ 
Note:   1) All the ranks given above are provisional ranks only and the final ranks will be determined upon verification of 
original certificates at the time of counseling.  
 
2) * mark indicates that the information regarding number of attempts are not available.  Hence ranks of these candidates are 
subject to submission of MD/MS attempt certificate. 
 
3) ** Ranking of these candidates is not possible as some of them have not given the details on the number of attempts in MD. 
 
4) The admission for selected candidates are subject to fulfillment of all the conditions as laid down in the prospectus. 
 

Controller of Examinations 

 
 



 
 

SRI VENKATESWARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, TIRUPATI 
 

PROVISIONAL RESULTS (HALL TICKET WISE) OF 
D.M ENDOCRINOLOGY ENTRANCE EXAMINATION ON 20.6.2012 

 

HT. No. Name of the Doctor No. of 
attempts 

in MD/ 
DNB 

No. of 
attempts 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
marks 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
Marks in 

Med. 
in MBBS 

Marks 
In entrance 

exam 
 

122101 Dr.K.Vamsi Krishna I I 66.76 63 68 

122102 Dr.C.Srinivasarao I I 56.30 58 84 

122104 Dr.M.Swathi I I 70.30 66 65 

122105 Dr.T.Sankaranarayana I I 56.58 50 40 

122106 Dr.P.Radha Rani I I 61.29 66.75 59 

122107 Dr.S.Sangeetha I I 70.46 70.66 74 

122108 Dr.M.Venkata Rama Mohan I I 65.61 62.66 67 

122109 Dr.M.Naga Satya Vani I I 63.05 61.75 77 

122110 Dr.A.Kanchana Lakshmi 

Prasanna 

I I 58.92 56.66 43 

122111 Dr.P.Sathish Chandra I I 61.77 62 48 

122113 Dr.K.Lakshmi Nalini I I 68.61 73 67 

122115 Dr.K.Venkateswarlu II II 53.57 50.50 29 

122116 Dr.M.Venkateswarlu I II 53.70 50 33 

122117 Dr.R.Hema Malini I II 60.58 54 45 

122119 Dr.E.Kishore I II 61.69 60.33 47 

122120 Dr.H.Kishan Reddy  I I 60 59.66 59 

122121 Dr.N.Rahul I I 61.56 60.20 42 

122122 Dr.P.Bhaktavachalam * III 55.38 66.75 29 

122123 Dr.J.Ramakrishna I I 72.30 65.66 71 

122124 Dr.N.Sujana I I 54.09 52.50 29 

122125 Dr.B.Venkata Ravi Chandra I I 55.41 57.75 66 

122126 M.Leelavathi * I 68.30 71 55 

122127 B.Dharmendhar V III 59.02 57.75 54 

122128 D.Srinivasulu * I 63.15 59 51 

122129 J.Sumanth I III 58.15 62.33 35 

122130 Y.Aruna I II 54.69 56.66 39 

122131 N.Nusrath * I 69.92 66.66 49 

122132 M.Lakshmi Neeharika * I 65.23 63.66 53 

122133 C.Ranjith Kumar * II 58.46 58 35 

122134 K.Chandra Obul Reddy * I 63.92 64.66 53 

122135 Dr.N.Prathusha * I 69.23 64 61 

122136 Dr.K.Ravi Kiran * I 58.23 56 47 

122137 Dr.B.Malleswari * I 64.76 64 56 

122138 Dr.P.Naveen Kumar * I 60.53 58 49 

 
 
 
 

Controller of Examinations    
 

 
 



SRI VENKATESWARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, TIRUPATI 

PROVISIONAL RESULTS (MERIT WISE) OF 
D.M ENDOCRINOLOGY ENTRANCE EXAMINATION ON 20.6.2012 

 
HT. No. Name of the Doctor No. of 

attempts 
in MD/ 
DNB 

No. of 
attempts 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
marks 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
Marks in 

Med. 
in MBBS 

Marks 
In 

entrance 
exam 

 

Rank 

122102 Dr.C.Srinivasarao I I 56.30 58 84 1 
122109 Dr.M.Naga Satya Vani I I 63.05 61.75 77 2 
122107 Dr.S.Sangeetha I I 70.46 70.66 74 3 
122123 Dr.J.Ramakrishna I I 72.30 65.66 71 4 
122101 Dr.K.Vamsi Krishna I I 66.76 63 68 5 
122113 Dr.K.Lakshmi Nalini I I 68.61 73 67 6 
122108 Dr.M.Venkata Rama Mohan I I 65.61 62.66 67 7 
122125 Dr.B.Venkata Ravi Chandra I I 55.41 57.75 66 8 
122104 Dr.M.Swathi I I 70.30 66 65 9 
122135 Dr.N.Prathusha * I 69.23 64 61 10 
122106 Dr.P.Radha Rani I I 61.29 66.75 59 11 
122120 Dr.H.Kishan Reddy  I I 60 59.66 59 12 
122137 Dr.B.Malleswari * I 64.76 64 56 13 
122126 M.Leelavathi * I 68.30 71 55 14 
122127 B.Dharmendhar V III 59.02 57.75 54 15 
122132 M.Lakshmi Neeharika * I 65.23 63.66 53 **16 & 

17 122134 K.Chandra Obul Reddy * I 63.92 64.66 53 
122128 D.Srinivasulu * I 63.15 59 51 18 
122131 N.Nusrath * I 69.92 66.66 49 NQ 
122138 Dr.P.Naveen Kumar * I 60.53 58 49 NQ 

122111 Dr.P.Sathish Chandra I I 61.77 62 48 NQ 

122119 Dr.E.Kishore I II 61.69 60.33 47 NQ 

122136 Dr.K.Ravi Kiran * I 58.23 56 47 NQ 

122117 Dr.R.Hema Malini I II 60.58 54 45 NQ 

122110 Dr.A.Kanchana Lakshmi 
Prasanna 

I I 58.92 56.66 43 NQ 

122121 Dr.N.Rahul I I 61.56 60.20 42 NQ 

122105 Dr.T.Sankaranarayana I I 56.58 50 40 NQ 

122130 Y.Aruna I II 54.69 56.66 39 NQ 

122129 J.Sumanth I III 58.15 62.33 35 NQ 

122133 C.Ranjith Kumar * II 58.46 58 35 NQ 

122116 Dr.M.Venkateswarlu I II 53.70 50 33 NQ 

122115 Dr.K.Venkateswarlu II II 53.57 50.50 29 NQ 

122122 Dr.P.Bhaktavachalam * III 55.38 66.75 29 NQ 

122124 Dr.N.Sujana I I 54.09 52.50 29 NQ 

 
Note:   1) All the ranks given above are provisional ranks only and the final ranks will be determined upon 
verification of original certificates at the time of counseling.  
 
2) * mark indicates that the information regarding number of attempts are not available.  Hence ranks of these 
candidates are subject to submission of MD/MS attempt certificate. 
 
3) ** Ranking of these candidates is not possible as some of them have not given the details on the number of 
attempts in MD. 
 
4) The admission for selected candidates are subject to fulfillment of all the conditions as laid down in the 
prospectus. 
 
 

Controller of Examinations 
 

  

  



SRI VENKATESWARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, TIRUPATI 

PROVISIONAL RESULTS (HALL TICKET WISE) OF 
D.M MEDICAL ONCOLOGY ENTRANCE EXAMINATION ON 20.6.2012 

 

 

HT. No. Name of the Doctor No. of 
attempts 

in MD/ 
DNB 

No. of 
attempts 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
marks 

in 
final 

MBBS 

% of 
Marks in 

Med. 
in MBBS 

Marks 
in entrance 

exam 
 

122201 Dr.D.Bhargavi I I 63.46 63 72 

122202 Dr.A.Vindhya Vasini I I 64.07 61 74 

122203 Dr.A.Ravi Sankar I I 59.38 59.66 87 

122204 Dr.L.Yugandhar Sarma I I 63.53 58 70 

122205 Dr.N.Srividya II I 65.07 62 72 

122206 Dr.G.Ranga Raman I I 65.15 67.66 90 

122207 Dr.B.Karthik Rao I I 57.28 55.40 54 

122208 Dr.V.Kiran II I 63.96 65 55 

122209 Dr.K.Ramu * I 62.07 60.33 72 

 
 
 

Controller of Examinations 
 

  

  



SRI VENKATESWARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, TIRUPATI 

PROVISIONAL RESULTS (MERIT WISE) OF 
D.M MEDICAL ONCOLOGY ENTRANCE EXAMINATION ON 20.6.2012 

 

HT. No. Name of the Doctor No. of 
attempts 

in MD/ 
DNB 

No. of 
attempts 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
marks 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
Marks in 

Med. 
in MBBS 

Marks 
in 

entrance 
exam 

 

Rank 

122206 Dr.G.Ranga Raman I I 65.15 67.66 90 1 

122203 Dr.A.Ravi Sankar I I 59.38 59.66 87 2 

122202 Dr.A.Vindhya Vasini I I 64.07 61 74 3 

122201 Dr.D.Bhargavi I I 63.46 63 72 4 

122209 Dr.K.Ramu * I 62.07 60.33 72 **5 & 

6 122205 Dr.N.Srividya II I 65.07 62 72 

122204 Dr.L.Yugandhar Sarma I I 63.53 58 70 7 

122208 Dr.V.Kiran II I 63.96 65 55 8 

122207 Dr.B.Karthik Rao I I 57.28 55.40 54 9 

 

Note:   1) All the ranks given above are provisional ranks only and the final ranks will be determined upon 
verification of original certificates at the time of counseling.  
 
2) * mark indicates that the information regarding number of attempts are not available.  Hence ranks of these 
candidates are subject to submission of MD/MS attempt certificate. 
 
3) ** Ranking of these candidates is not possible as some of them have not given the details on the number of 
attempts in MD. 
 
4) The admission for selected candidates are subject to fulfillment of all the conditions as laid down in the 
prospectus. 
 
 
 

Controller of Examinations   
  

 
 



SRI VENKATESWARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, TIRUPATI 
 

PROVISIONAL RESULTS (HALL TICKET WISE) OF 
D.M NEPHROLOGY ENTRANCE EXAMINATION ON 20.6.2012 

 

HT. No. Name of the Doctor No. of 
attempts 

in MD/ 
DNB 

No. of 
attempts 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
marks 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
Marks in 

Med. 
in MBBS 

Marks 
in 

entrance 
exam 

 
122302 Dr.R.Kiran Mahesh I I 66.84 73.33 58 
122303 Dr.N.Punith Patak I I 67.07 68.33 38 
122304 Dr.D.Ratnaprabha I I 62.30 63.33 46 
122305 Dr.K.Vijay Kumar I I 61.76 62.66 53 
122306 Dr.J.Nagasreenivasulu I I 63.61 65.66 59 
122307 Dr.S.Raghavendra I I 62.69 61.66 56 
122308 Dr.P.Vijaya Narasimha Reddy I I 59.92 60 46 
122309 Dr.K.Bhanu Prasad I I 61.53 64 54 
122310 Dr.K.Swarna Deepak I I 62.15 59.33 49 
122311 Dr.S.Sriram I I 65.69 61.66 65 
122312 Dr.Y.Saivani I I 70.92 67 56 
122313 Dr.G.Sucharitha I I 67.05 69.80 61 
122314 Dr.M.Ravikumar I I 59.92 61.33 51 
122315 Dr.T.Venkataramana Reddy I I 63.61 63 59 
122316 Dr.M.Pranith Ram I I 64.23 57.66 70 
122317 Dr.R.Gopinath Balambika I I 65.30 60.33 38 
122318 Dr.P.Sandeep I I 67.50 66.40 73 
122320 Dr.M.Pavan Kumar II I 59.02 61.75 43 
122321 Dr.B.Gangadhar I I 62.23 67 63 
122322 Dr.V.Chaitanya I I 67.30 67 56 
122323 Dr.V.Vamsidhar Reddy II I 58.24 62 35 
122324 Dr.P.Thejo Krishna I I 65.61 62.33 46 
122325 Dr.K.Srinivas I I 65.38 60.33 49 
122326 Dr.S.Sailaja I I 61.46 62.33 47 
122327 Dr.P.Hari Prasad I II 54.35 55.75 56 
122328 Dr.CH.Nageswara Rao I I 55.51 59.25 51 
122329 Dr.M.Kiran Kumar I I 65.46 68 53 
122330 Dr.Y.Ravi Sankar * I 65.15 64.66 44 
122331 Dr.Ch.Madhuri I I 71.30 67.66 44 
122334 Dr.V.Ganesh * I 70.69 70 47 
122335 Dr.B.Melleshwar * I 65.69 66 53 
122336 Dr.P.Krishnam Raju I II 63.53 59.33 50 
122337 Dr.M.Hari Krishna Reddy * I 66 63 43 
122338 Dr.M.Suresh Kumar Reddy * I 60.61 61.33 55 
 
 
 

 
Controller of Examinations 

  

 
 



SRI VENKATESWARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, TIRUPATI 
 

PROVISIONAL RESULTS (MERIT WISE) OF 
D.M NEPHROLOGY ENTRANCE EXAMINATION ON 20.6.2012 

 
HT. No. Name of the Doctor No. of 

attempts 
in MD/ 
DNB 

No. of 
attempts 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
marks 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
Marks in 

Med. 
in MBBS 

Marks 
In 

entrance 
exam 

 

Rank 

122318 Dr.P.Sandeep I I 67.50 66.40 73 1 
122316 Dr.M.Pranith Ram I I 64.23 57.66 70 2 
122311 Dr.S.Sriram I I 65.69 61.66 65 3 
122321 Dr.B.Gangadhar I I 62.23 67 63 4 
122313 Dr.G.Sucharitha I I 67.05 69.80 61 5 
122306 Dr.J.Nagasreenivasulu I I 63.61 65.66 59 6 
122315 Dr.T.Venkataramana Reddy I I 63.61 63 59 7 
122302 Dr.R.Kiran Mahesh I I 66.84 73.33 58 8 
122312 Dr.Y.Saivani I I 70.92 67 56 9 
122322 Dr.V.Chaitanya I I 67.30 67 56 10 
122307 Dr.S.Raghavendra I I 62.69 61.66 56 11 
122327 Dr.P.Hari Prasad I II 54.35 55.75 56 12 
122338 Dr.M.Suresh Kumar Reddy * I 60.61 61.33 55 13 
122309 Dr.K.Bhanu Prasad I I 61.53 64 54 14 
122335 Dr.B.Melleshwar * I 65.69 66 53 **15 & 

16 122329 Dr.M.Kiran Kumar I I 65.46 68 53 
122305 Dr.K.Vijay Kumar I I 61.76 62.66 53 17 
122314 Dr.M.Ravikumar I I 59.92 61.33 51 18 
122328 Dr.CH.Nageswara Rao I I 55.51 59.25 51 19 
122336 Dr.P.Krishnam Raju I II 63.53 59.33 50 20 
122310 Dr.K.Swarna Deepak I I 62.15 59.33 49 NQ 
122325 Dr.K.Srinivas I I 65.38 60.33 49 NQ 

122326 Dr.S.Sailaja I I 61.46 62.33 47 NQ 

122334 Dr.V.Ganesh * I 70.69 70 47 NQ 

122304 Dr.D.Ratnaprabha I I 62.30 63.33 46 NQ 

122308 Dr.P.Vijaya Narasimha Reddy I I 59.92 60 46 NQ 

122324 Dr.P.Thejo Krishna I I 65.61 62.33 46 NQ 

122330 Dr.Y.Ravi Sankar * I 65.15 64.66 44 NQ 

122331 Dr.Ch.Madhuri I I 71.30 67.66 44 NQ 

122320 Dr.M.Pavan Kumar II I 59.02 61.75 43 NQ 

122337 Dr.M.Hari Krishna Reddy * I 66 63 43 NQ 

122303 Dr.N.Punith Patak I I 67.07 68.33 38 NQ 

122317 Dr.R.Gopinath Balambika I I 65.30 60.33 38 NQ 

122323 Dr.V.Vamsidhar Reddy II I 58.24 62 35 NQ 

 
Note:   1) All the ranks given above are provisional ranks only and the final ranks will be determined upon verification of 
original certificates at the time of counseling.  
 
2) * mark indicates that the information regarding number of attempts are not available.  Hence ranks of these candidates are 
subject to submission of MD/MS attempt certificate. 
 
3) ** Ranking of these candidates is not possible as some of them have not given the details on the number of attempts in MD. 
 
4) The admission for selected candidates are subject to fulfillment of all the conditions as laid down in the prospectus. 
 
 

Controller of Examinations  

 

  

  



SRI VENKATESWARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, TIRUPATI 
 

PROVISIONAL RESULTS (HALL TICKET WISE) OF 
D.M NEUROLOGY ENTRANCE EXAMINATION ON 20.6.2012 

 

HT. No. Name of the Doctor No. of 
attempts 

in MD/ 
DNB 

No. of 
attempts 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
marks 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
Marks in 

Med. 
in MBBS 

Marks 
In entrance 

exam 
 

122402 Dr.B.Omprakash I I 67 69 81 

122403 Dr.P.S.L.Sowjanya I I 62.72 62 79 

122404 Dr.V.Neeraja I I 65.30 61.66 61 

122406 Dr.M.Shyam Prasad I I 58.18 57 45 

122407 Dr.P.Nataraja I I 54.74 51 69 

122408 Dr.Y.Sireesha I I 68.38 62.33 79 

122409 Dr.I.Rajesh Venkat I I 63.53 67.66 67 

122410 Dr.P.Lalitha I I 67.23 67.66 78 

122411 Dr.T.Lenin I I 61.07 63 63 

122412 Dr.M.Gopi Srikanth I I 63.57 63.25 63 

122413 Dr.B.Hima Bindu I I 65.23 62.33 77 

122414 Dr.K.Vindhya Tulasi I I 66.76 60.66 68 

122415 Dr.M.Ramadevi I I 58.63 52.50 47 

122416 Dr.V.N.Madhavarao I I 56 52.25 59 

122417 Dr.G.Sandeep I I 60.15 50 50 

122419 Dr.A.Hari Shankar IV I 61.66 66.33 45 

122420 Dr.B.Venugopal I I 58.44 63.50 42 

122422 Dr.N.Anuradha I I 69.74 72.25 75 

122423 Dr.V.Mahesh II II 59.23 58.33 58 

122425 Dr.P.Anjan I I 65.92 68.33 83 

122426 Dr.Ch.Pavan Kumar * I 65.61 57.33 75 

122427 Dr.K.Jagadeesh Babu I I 63.23 64.33 58 

122428 Dr.K.Suresh Kumar * I 61.92 66.33 79 

122429 Dr.C.Dinesh Reddy * I 59.76 51.66 51 

122430 Dr.K.Pradeep * I 59 56 51 

122431 Dr.D.Dayakar * II 60.23 55 76 

 
 
 
 

Controller of Examinations   
 

  

 
 



SRI VENKATESWARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, TIRUPATI 
 

PROVISIONAL RESULTS (MERIT WISE) OF 
D.M NEUROLOGY ENTRANCE EXAMINATION ON 20.6.2012 

 

HT. No. Name of the Doctor No. of 
attempts 

in MD/ 
DNB 

No. of 
attempts 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
marks 

in 
final 

MBBS 

% of 
Marks in 

Med. 
in MBBS 

Marks 
in 

entrance 
exam 

 

Rank 

122425 Dr.P.Anjan I I 65.92 68.33 83 1 

122402 Dr.B.Omprakash I I 67 69 81 2 

122408 Dr.Y.Sireesha I I 68.38 62.33 79 3 

122403 Dr.P.S.L.Sowjanya I I 62.72 62 79 4 

122428 Dr.K.Suresh Kumar * I 61.92 66.33 79 5 

122410 Dr.P.Lalitha I I 67.23 67.66 78 6 

122413 Dr.B.Hima Bindu I I 65.23 62.33 77 7 

122431 Dr.D.Dayakar * II 60.23 55 76 8 

122422 Dr.N.Anuradha I I 69.74 72.25 75 9 

122426 Dr.Ch.Pavan Kumar * I 65.61 57.33 75 10 

122407 Dr.P.Nataraja I I 54.74 51 69 11 

122414 Dr.K.Vindhya Tulasi I I 66.76 60.66 68 12 

122409 Dr.I.Rajesh Venkat I I 63.53 67.66 67 13 

122412 Dr.M.Gopi Srikanth I I 63.57 63.25 63 14 

122411 Dr.T.Lenin I I 61.07 63 63 15 

122404 Dr.V.Neeraja I I 65.30 61.66 61 16 

122416 Dr.V.N.Madhavarao I I 56 52.25 59 17 

122427 Dr.K.Jagadeesh Babu I I 63.23 64.33 58 18 

122423 Dr.V.Mahesh II II 59.23 58.33 58 19 

122429 Dr.C.Dinesh Reddy * I 59.76 51.66 51 ** 20 
& 
21 122430 Dr.K.Pradeep * I 59 56 51 

122417 Dr.G.Sandeep I I 60.15 50 50 22 

122415 Dr.M.Ramadevi I I 58.63 52.50 47 NQ 

122406 Dr.M.Shyam Prasad I I 58.18 57 45 NQ 

122419 Dr.A.Hari Shankar IV I 61.66 66.33 45 NQ 

122420 Dr.B.Venugopal I I 58.44 63.50 42 NQ 

 
Note:   1) All the ranks given above are provisional ranks only and the final ranks will be determined upon verification of 
original certificates at the time of counseling.  
 
2) * mark indicates that the information regarding number of attempts are not available.  Hence ranks of these candidates are 
subject to submission of MD/MS attempt certificate. 
 
3) ** Ranking of these candidates is not possible as some of them have not given the details on the number of attempts in MD. 
 
4) The admission for selected candidates are subject to fulfillment of all the conditions as laid down in the prospectus. 
 
 
 

Controller of Examinations  

 
 



 

SRI VENKATESWARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, TIRUPATI 
 

PROVISIONAL RESULTS (MERIT WISE) OF 
M.Ch CARDIO-THORACIC & VASCULAR SURGERY 

 ENTRANCE EXAMINATION ON 20.6.2012 
 

 

H.T.No. Name of the candidate Marks in 
entrance exam 

Rank 

122502 Dr.P.Sukumar 54 1 

122501 Dr.M.Sarvani 32 NQ 

 
 
 

Controller of Examinations   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 
SRI VENKATESWARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, TIRUPATI 

 
PROVISIONAL RESULTS (HALL TICKET WISE) OF 

M.Ch GENITO URINARY SURGERY ENTRANCE EXAMINATION ON 20.6.2012 
 

HT. No. Name of the Doctor No. of 
attempts 

in MS/ 
DNB 

No. of 
attempts 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
marks 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
Marks in 

Sur. 
in MBBS 

Marks 
In entrance 

exam 
 

122601 Dr.Faizul Haq I I 64.11 62.20 82 
122602 Dr.T.Syamasundara I I 65.07 65.66 86 
122603 Dr.C.Satish Kumar Reddy I I 61.15 58.33 79 
122604 Dr.C.Raveendra Reddy I I 58.70 62.75 92 
122605 Dr.M.Yugesh I I 65.76 65 87 
122606 Dr.K.Venkatanarendra I I 62.84 57.33 85 
122607 Dr.T.Ram Mohan I I 61.76 62 73 
122608 Dr.P.Vasanth Rao I I 68.23 63.33 80 
122609 Dr.K.Venkat Reddy I I 58 62.33 64 
122610 Dr.P.Sharath Chandra Kaushik I I 61.92 61 66 
122611 Dr.U.Kalyan Varma I I 59.61 62 48 
122612 Dr.G.Bhavani Shankar I I 55.77 56.25 80 
122613 Dr.R.Amar Kumar I I 65.38 67.66 76 
122614 Dr.P.Venkata Guru Siva Prasad I I 61.77 66 62 
122615 Dr.P.Satish Babu II II 56.82 56.66 87 
122616 Dr.J.Jayayraju I I 57.53 50 54 
122617 Dr.B.Sivasankar Naik I I 60.92 57.33 59 
122618 Dr.P.Saravanakumar I I 65.69 65.33 72 
122619 Dr.P.Venkata Krishna Reddy I II 52.59 53 85 
122620 Dr.K.Althaf Hussain I I 64.46 69.33 35 
122621 Dr.A.Vinay Kumar I I 64.26 62.20 35 
122622 Dr.A.Ajay Reddy I I 55.38 59.33 32 
122624 Dr.T.Nagendra Prasad I I 63.28 58.40 59 
122625 Dr.K.V.Bhargava Reddy II I 58.33 57.33 71 
122626 Dr.Wajid Ali Anwar I I 69.92 71.33 78 
122627 Dr.B.Sunil Kumar I II 55.84 62.50 41 
122628 Dr.G.Ershad Hussain Basha II I 60.61 62 35 
122629 Dr.M.Paul Naveen I I 61.42 57 82 
122630 Dr.B.Chenchu Balaji I II 62.75 64.40 31 
122631 Dr.Md.Ibrahim III I 61.94 64.50 47 
122632 Dr.M.Sasikiran I I 63.92 62.66 73 
122633 Dr.CH.Seshagiri Rao II II 58.15 54.80 27 
122634 Dr.S.Srinivas IV I 55.90 52 84 
122635 Dr.V.Suresh Babu I I 62.23 61.66 57 
122636 Dr.A.Rajanikanth I I 63.92 63 44 
122637 Dr.V.Niranjan * I 65.84 61.33 41 
122639 Dr.G.Nagakarthik I II 55.69 55.66 37 
122640 Dr.S.Naresh Kumar I I 61.23 62 34 
122641 Dr.T.Krishnamurthy I I 64 58 35 
122642 Dr.B.Yogesh I I 59.84 56.66 41 
122643 Dr.N.Sri Krishna II II 59.05 60.80 32 
122644 Dr.K.Subith Kumar I I 64.26 60.60 46 
122645 Dr.G.Raja Manohar Reddy * I 58.07 61.66 42 
122646 Dr.P.Bhanu Murthy * I 57.23 58.66 39 
122647 Dr.G.Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy * I 68.61 70.66 58 
122648 Dr.J.Dheeraj * I 67.30 67.66 39 
122649 Dr.S.Ratnakar * I 74.30 76.33 38 
122650 Dr.G.V.Charan Kumar * I 59.38 60.33 50 
 
 
 
 

Controller of Examinations 
  

  



 

SRI VENKATESWARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, TIRUPATI 
 

PROVISIONAL RESULTS (MERIT WISE) OF 
M.Ch GENITO URINARY SURGERY ENTRANCE EXAMINATION ON 20.6.2012 

 
HT. No. Name of the Doctor No. of 

attempts 
in MS/ 
DNB 

No. of 
attempts 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
marks 

in 
final 

MBBS 

% of 
Marks in 

Sur. 
in MBBS 

Marks 
In 

entrance 
exam 

 

Rank 

122604 Dr.C.Raveendra Reddy I I 58.70 62.75 92 1 
122605 Dr.M.Yugesh I I 65.76 65 87 2 
122615 Dr.P.Satish Babu II II 56.82 56.66 87 3 
122602 Dr.T.Syamasundara I I 65.07 65.66 86 4 
122606 Dr.K.Venkatanarendra I I 62.84 57.33 85 5 
122619 Dr.P.Venkata Krishna Reddy I II 52.59 53 85 6 
122634 Dr.S.Srinivas IV I 55.90 52 84 7 
122601 Dr.Faizul Haq I I 64.11 62.20 82 8 
122629 Dr.M.Paul Naveen I I 61.42 57 82 9 
122608 Dr.P.Vasanth Rao I I 68.23 63.33 80 10 
122612 Dr.G.Bhavani Shankar I I 55.77 56.25 80 11 
122603 Dr.C.Satish Kumar Reddy I I 61.15 58.33 79 12 
122626 Dr.Wajid Ali Anwar I I 69.92 71.33 78 13 
122613 Dr.R.Amar Kumar I I 65.38 67.66 76 14 
122632 Dr.M.Sasikiran I I 63.92 62.66 73 15 
122607 Dr.T.Ram Mohan I I 61.76 62 73 16 
122618 Dr.P.Saravanakumar I I 65.69 65.33 72 17 
122625 Dr.K.V.Bhargava Reddy II I 58.33 57.33 71 18 
122610 Dr.P.Sharath Chandra Kaushik I I 61.92 61 66 19 
122609 Dr.K.Venkat Reddy I I 58 62.33 64 20 
122614 Dr.P.Venkata Guru Siva Prasad I I 61.77 66 62 21 
122624 Dr.T.Nagendra Prasad I I 63.28 58.40 59 22 
122617 Dr.B.Sivasankar Naik I I 60.92 57.33 59 23 
122647 Dr.G.Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy * I 68.61 70.66 58 24 
122635 Dr.V.Suresh Babu I I 62.23 61.66 57 25 
122616 Dr.J.Jayayraju I I 57.53 50 54 26 
122650 Dr.G.V.Charan Kumar * I 59.38 60.33 50 27 
122611 Dr.U.Kalyan Varma I I 59.61 62 48 NQ 
122631 Dr.Md.Ibrahim III I 61.94 64.50 47 NQ 

122644 Dr.K.Subith Kumar I I 64.26 60.60 46 NQ 

122636 Dr.A.Rajanikanth I I 63.92 63 44 NQ 

122645 Dr.G.Raja Manohar Reddy * I 58.07 61.66 42 NQ 

122627 Dr.B.Sunil Kumar I II 55.84 62.50 41 NQ 

122637 Dr.V.Niranjan * I 65.84 61.33 41 NQ 

122642 Dr.B.Yogesh I I 59.84 56.66 41 NQ 

122646 Dr.P.Bhanu Murthy * I 57.23 58.66 39 NQ 

122648 Dr.J.Dheeraj * I 67.30 67.66 39 NQ 

122649 Dr.S.Ratnakar * I 74.30 76.33 38 NQ 

122639 Dr.G.Nagakarthik I II 55.69 55.66 37 NQ 

122620 Dr.K.Althaf Hussain I I 64.46 69.33 35 NQ 

122621 Dr.A.Vinay Kumar I I 64.26 62.20 35 NQ 

122628 Dr.G.Ershad Hussain Basha II I 60.61 62 35 NQ 

122641 Dr.T.Krishnamurthy I I 64 58 35 NQ 

122640 Dr.S.Naresh Kumar I I 61.23 62 34 NQ 

122622 Dr.A.Ajay Reddy I I 55.38 59.33 32 NQ 

122643 Dr.N.Sri Krishna II II 59.05 60.80 32 NQ 

122630 Dr.B.Chenchu Balaji I II 62.75 64.40 31 NQ 

122633 Dr.CH.Seshagiri Rao II II 58.15 54.80 27 NQ 

 
Note:   1) All the ranks given above are provisional ranks only and the final ranks will be determined upon 
verification of original certificates at the time of counseling.  
 
2) * mark indicates that the information regarding number of attempts are not available.  Hence ranks of these 
candidates are subject to submission of MD/MS attempt certificate. 
 
3) The admission for selected candidates are subject to fulfillment of all the conditions as laid down in the 
prospectus. 
 
 

Controller of Examinations  

 
 



 

SRI VENKATESWARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, TIRUPATI 
 

PROVISIONAL RESULTS (HALL TICKET WISE) OF 
M.Ch NEUROSURGERY ENTRANCE EXAMINATION ON 20.6.2012 

 

HT. No. Name of the Doctor No. of 
attempts 

in MS/ 
DNB 

No. of 
attempts 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
marks 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
Marks in 

Sur. 
in MBBS 

Marks 
In entrance 

exam 
 

122701 Dr.A.S.Sumanth Kumar II I 58.38 61.33 84 

122702 Dr.K.Sivarama Krishna I II 54.35 53.25 56 

122704 Dr.Y.Thirumal I I 64.30 60.66 82 

122705 Dr.P.Vijay Kumar I I 60.30 57.66 63 

122707 Dr.K.Kishore Kumar Reddy I I 56.75 57 49 

122708 Dr.K.Raja Shekar I I 64.76 65.33 67 

122709 Dr.G.Mustafa Faisal II I 64.84 70 82 

122711 Dr.K.S.Kiran I II 61.61 65.66 81 

122712 Dr.R.Naga Raju I I 59.92 61 56 

122713 Dr.K.Pundari Kakshiah I I 63.46 63.66 84 

122714 Dr.V.Kiran Chand I I 67.07 63.66 84 

122715 Dr.M.N.Tejus I I 62.47 62.80 78 

122716 Dr.M.Surendra Varma I I 61.75 68.25 44 

122717 Dr.A.Ravindrababu * II 56.46 59 54 

122718 Dr.C.Krishna Mohan * I 60.53 62 72 

122719 Dr.K.Ravi Chandra I I 57.84 59 84 

122720 Dr.C.Siva Subrahmanyam I I 62.15 62 73 

122721 Dr.V.Bala Balaji I I 60.69 55.33 36 

 
 

 
Controller of Examinations 

  

 
 



SRI VENKATESWARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, TIRUPATI 
 

PROVISIONAL RESULTS (MERIT WISE) OF 
M.Ch NEUROSURGERY ENTRANCE EXAMINATION ON 20.6.2012 

 

 

HT. No. Name of the Doctor No.   
of 

attempts 
in MS/ 
DNB 

No. of 
attempts 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
marks 

in 
final 

MBBS 

% of 
Marks in 

Sur. 
in MBBS 

Marks 
in 

entrance 
exam 

 

Rank 

122714 Dr.V.Kiran Chand I I 67.07 63.66 84 1 

122713 Dr.K.Pundari Kakshiah I I 63.46 63.66 84 2 

122719 Dr.K.Ravi Chandra I I 57.84 59 84 3 

122701 Dr.A.S.Sumanth Kumar II I 58.38 61.33 84 4 

122704 Dr.Y.Thirumal I I 64.30 60.66 82 5 

122709 Dr.G.Mustafa Faisal II I 64.84 70 82 6 

122711 Dr.K.S.Kiran I II 61.61 65.66 81 7 

122715 Dr.M.N.Tejus I I 62.47 62.80 78 8 

122720 Dr.C.Siva Subrahmanyam I I 62.15 62 73 9 

122718 Dr.C.Krishna Mohan * I 60.53 62 72 10 

122708 Dr.K.Raja Shekar I I 64.76 65.33 67 11 

122705 Dr.P.Vijay Kumar I I 60.30 57.66 63 12 

122712 Dr.R.Naga Raju I I 59.92 61 56 13 

122702 Dr.K.Sivarama Krishna I II 54.35 53.25 56 14 

122717 Dr.A.Ravindrababu * II 56.46 59 54 15 

122707 Dr.K.Kishore Kumar Reddy I I 56.75 57 49 NQ 

122716 Dr.M.Surendra Varma I I 61.75 68.25 44 NQ 

122721 Dr.V.Bala Balaji I I 60.69 55.33 36 NQ 

 
Note:   1) All the ranks given above are provisional ranks only and the final ranks will be determined upon 
verification of original certificates at the time of counseling.  
 
2) * mark indicates that the information regarding number of attempts are not available.  Hence ranks of these 
candidates are subject to submission of MD/MS attempt certificate. 
 
3) The admission for selected candidates are subject to fulfillment of all the conditions as laid down in the 
prospectus. 
 
 
 

Controller of Examinations  

 
 



 

SRI VENKATESWARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, TIRUPATI 
 

PROVISIONAL RESULTS (HALL TICKET WISE) OF 
M.Ch SURGICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY ENTRANCE EXAMINATION ON 20.6.2012 

 

HT. No. Name of the Doctor No. of 
attempts 

in MS/ 
DNB 

No. of 
attempts 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
marks 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
Marks in Sur. 

in MBBS 

Marks 
In entrance 

exam 
 

122801 Dr.N.Karunakar I I 61.77 59.66 73 

122802 Dr.B.Venkatesham I I 64.76 69.33 42 

122803 Dr.K.Amarnath I I 59.76 63.66 53 

122804 Dr.K.Ramesh I I 59.38 64.33 52 

122805 Dr.M.Brahmeswara Rao I I 71.30 67.66 82 

122806 Dr.E.Vimalakar III I 60.92 64 61 

122808 Dr.B.Jagan Mohan Reddy I I 71.53 75.33 62 

122809 Dr.U.Chakrapani II I 58.24 58.50 55 

122810 Dr.T.Anila I I 69.30 70.66 75 

122811 Dr.R.Mustafa Hussain Razvi II II 62.76 60.33 50 

122812 Dr.G.Venkata Srinivas I I 66.23 63 79 

122813 Dr.V.Pavan Kumar I I 58.30 54.66 38 

122814 Dr.J.Janardhan I I 60.84 62.50 50 

122815 Dr.D.Ramesh I I 60.69 66.66 48 

122816 Dr.T.Bodaiah I II 55.19 53.50 73 

122817 Dr.Md.Adil Asfan I I 68.92 69 65 

122818 Dr.S.Nagesh Kumar I I 68.46 72 51 

122819 Dr.K.Keerthinmayee I I 59.80 58 32 

122820  Dr.M.Ramesh Babu I I 58.76 62.33 34 

122821 Dr.Y.Srimannarayana * I 64 65.33 47 

122822 Dr.P.Surya Satyagopal * I 69.15 70 41 

122823 Dr.K.Deepak * I 62.15 61.33 42 

122824 Dr.K.Sandeep I I 62.07 62.66 47 

122825 Dr.B.V.Ravi Kumar * I 62.92 61.33 34 

122826 Dr.K.Malakonda Reddy * I 62.07 62.66 56 

122827 Dr.D.Reddy Amar Chand II II 69.33 73.33 65 

122828 Dr.A.Shyam * I 60.61 64.66 45 

122829 Dr.Y.C.Kishore Kumar Reddy * I 60.07 65 45 

122830 Dr.A.Dinakar Reddy I I 71.15 74.33 53 

122831 Dr.N.Subrahmaneswara Babu * I 67.15 69 49 

 
 
 

Controller of Examinations 
 

  

  



SRI VENKATESWARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, TIRUPATI 
 

PROVISIONAL RESULTS (MERIT WISE) OF 
M.Ch SURGICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY ENTRANCE EXAMINATION ON 20.6.2012 

 

 

HT. No. Name of the Doctor No. of 
attempts 

in MS/ 
DNB 

No. of 
attempts 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
marks 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
Marks in 

Sur. 
in MBBS 

Marks 
In entrance 

exam 
 

Rank 

122805 Dr.M.Brahmeswara Rao I I 71.30 67.66 82 1 

122812 Dr.G.Venkata Srinivas I I 66.23 63 79 2 

122810 Dr.T.Anila I I 69.30 70.66 75 3 

122801 Dr.N.Karunakar I I 61.77 59.66 73 4 

122816 Dr.T.Bodaiah I II 55.19 53.50 73 5 

122817 Dr.Md.Adil Asfan I I 68.92 69 65 6 

122827 Dr.D.Reddy Amar Chand II II 69.33 73.33 65 7 

122808 Dr.B.Jagan Mohan Reddy I I 71.53 75.33 62 8 

122806 Dr.E.Vimalakar III I 60.92 64 61 9 

122826 Dr.K.Malakonda Reddy * I 62.07 62.66 56 10 

122809 Dr.U.Chakrapani II I 58.24 58.50 55 11 

122830 Dr.A.Dinakar Reddy I I 71.15 74.33 53 12 

122803 Dr.K.Amarnath I I 59.76 63.66 53 13 

122804 Dr.K.Ramesh I I 59.38 64.33 52 14 

122818 Dr.S.Nagesh Kumar I I 68.46 72 51 15 

122814 Dr.J.Janardhan I I 60.84 62.50 50 16 

122811 Dr.R.Mustafa Hussain Razvi II II 62.76 60.33 50 17 

122831 Dr.N.Subrahmaneswara Babu * I 67.15 69 49 NQ 

122815 Dr.D.Ramesh I I 60.69 66.66 48 NQ 

122821 Dr.Y.Srimannarayana * I 64 65.33 47 NQ 

122824 Dr.K.Sandeep I I 62.07 62.66 47 NQ 

122828 Dr.A.Shyam * I 60.61 64.66 45 NQ 

122829 Dr.Y.C.Kishore Kumar Reddy * I 60.07 65 45 NQ 

122802 Dr.B.Venkatesham I I 64.76 69.33 42 NQ 

122823 Dr.K.Deepak * I 62.15 61.33 42 NQ 

122822 Dr.P.Surya Satyagopal * I 69.15 70 41 NQ 

122813 Dr.V.Pavan Kumar I I 58.30 54.66 38 NQ 

122820  Dr.M.Ramesh Babu I I 58.76 62.33 34 NQ 

122825 Dr.B.V.Ravi Kumar * I 62.92 61.33 34 NQ 

122819 Dr.K.Keerthinmayee I I 59.80 58 32 NQ 

 
Note:   1) All the ranks given above are provisional ranks only and the final ranks will be determined upon 
verification of original certificates at the time of counseling.  
 
2) * mark indicates that the information regarding number of attempts are not available.  Hence ranks of these 
candidates are subject to submission of MD/MS attempt certificate. 
 
3) The admission for selected candidates are subject to fulfillment of all the conditions as laid down in the 
prospectus. 
 
 
 

Controller of Examinations 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

SRI VENKATESWARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, TIRUPATI 
 

PROVISIONAL RESULTS (HALL TICKET WISE) OF 
M.Ch SURGICAL ONCOLOGY ENTRANCE EXAMINATION ON 20.6.2012 

 

HT. No. Name of the Doctor No. of 
attempts 

in MD/ 
MS/DNB 

No. of 
attempts 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
marks 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
Marks in 
Sur. in 
MBBS 

Marks 
in entrance 

exam 
 

122901 Dr.P.Srinivasulu I I 70.61 74 74 
122902 Dr.J.Kishore I I 56.64 60.75 66 
122903 Dr.G.Naveen Babu I II 61.53 63.40 78 
122904 Dr.D.Prashant Kumar I I 63.15 62 80 
122905 Dr.V.Mrudula Kumari I I 65.23 65.66 78 
122906 Dr.A.V.S.Sai Mahesh I I 71 71 70 
122907 Dr.R.E.Azhagamuthu I I 62.92 66 77 
122908 Dr.K.Sowmya I I 69.61 71.66 72 
122909 Dr.B.Soyal Rao I I 57.07 59.75 44 
122910 Dr.B.Manilal I II 54.61 56.50 50 
122911 Dr.C.Jaya Prakash I I 66.53 69.33 84 
122912 Dr.S.Kalyan Ram I I 64.92 64.66 59 
122913 Dr.M.Bala Vikas Kumar I I 52.92 51.50 63 
122915 Dr.K.Umamaheswara Rao I I 56.92 50 83 
122916 Dr.B.Veera Vara Prasad I I 60.61 61.66 70 
122918 Dr.N.Geetha Nagasree I I 57.33 56.75 65 
122919 Dr.G.Rojakiran I I 58.50 60 85 
122920 Dr.Y.K.Siva Kumar Reddy I I 55.45 55.25 67 
122921 Dr.V.Rajesh I I 64.46 61 79 
122922 Dr.G.Venkata Sivanath Reddy I I 64.28 67.75 88 
122924 Dr.V.Sunil Kumar Reddy I I 59 50 79 
122925 Dr.S.Ramesh I I 65.45 71.25 60 
122926 Dr.G.S.R.Hareesh I I 75.23 78.33 78 
122927 Dr.S.Kishore Babu I I 68 75.33 41 
122928 Dr.P.Nagavenkata Vamsidhar II I 56.42 54.25 81 
122929 Dr.M.Rama Madhu Mohan 

Reddy 
II II 55.78 56 78 

122930 Dr.J.Lokesh Kumar I I 60.07 59.33 73 
122931 Dr.L.Ravi Kanth I I 60.32 62.75 64 
122932 Dr.M.P.S.Chandrakalyan I I 65.38 70.66 76 
122933 Dr.M.Srikanth I I 64.92 66 55 
122934 Dr.P.Swamy Nadh I II 59.35 60.80 57 
122935 Dr.K.Nagendra Prasad Babu * I 60.46 60.66 69 
122937 Dr.B.Harshitha Siva Tej I I * * 58 
122938 Dr.N.Ramana Reddy * I 69.23 70 75 
122939 Dr.P.Mohan Das * I 55.61 59 67 
122940 Dr.G.Raghavendra * I 66 69.33 65 
122941 Dr.B.Nived Rao * I 66.15 66.33 74 
122942 Dr.V.Jayanth Reddy * I 63.38 63.33 73 
122943 Dr.Y.Yugandar Reddy I I 73.76 81 69 
122944 Dr.G.Gautham Reddy I I 63.53 65 58 
122945 Dr.S.B.Amarnath * I 60.07 62.33 37 
122946 Dr.C.Uday I I 62.53 64 74 
122947 Dr.M.Gururaj * I 57.30 61.66 63 
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SRI VENKATESWARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, TIRUPATI 
 

PROVISIONAL RESULTS (MERIT WISE) OF 
M.Ch SURGICAL ONCOLOGY ENTRANCE EXAMINATION ON 20.6.2012 

 

HT. No. Name of the Doctor No. of 
attempts 

in MD/ 
MS/DNB 

No. of 
attempts 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
marks 
in final 
MBBS 

% of 
Marks in 
Sur. in 
MBBS 

Marks 
In 

entrance 
exam 

 

Rank 

122922 Dr.G.Venkata Sivanath Reddy I I 64.28 67.75 88 1 
122919 Dr.G.Rojakiran I I 58.50 60 85 2 
122911 Dr.C.Jaya Prakash I I 66.53 69.33 84 3 
122915 Dr.K.Umamaheswara Rao I I 56.92 50 83 4 
122928 Dr.P.Nagavenkata Vamsidhar II I 56.42 54.25 81 5 
122904 Dr.D.Prashant Kumar I I 63.15 62 80 6 
122921 Dr.V.Rajesh I I 64.46 61 79 7 
122924 Dr.V.Sunil Kumar Reddy I I 59 50 79 8 
122926 Dr.G.S.R.Hareesh I I 75.23 78.33 78 9 
122905 Dr.V.Mrudula Kumari I I 65.23 65.66 78 10 
122903 Dr.G.Naveen Babu I II 61.53 63.40 78 11 
122929 Dr.M.Rama Madhu Mohan 

Reddy 
II II 55.78 56 78 12 

122907 Dr.R.E.Azhagamuthu I I 62.92 66 77 13 
122932 Dr.M.P.S.Chandrakalyan I I 65.38 70.66 76 14 
122938 Dr.N.Ramana Reddy * I 69.23 70 75 15 
122901 Dr.P.Srinivasulu I I 70.61 74 74 16 
122941 Dr.B.Nived Rao * I 66.15 66.33 74 17 
122946 Dr.C.Uday I I 62.53 64 74 18 
122942 Dr.V.Jayanth Reddy * I 63.38 63.33 73 19 
122930 Dr.J.Lokesh Kumar I I 60.07 59.33 73 20 
122908 Dr.K.Sowmya I I 69.61 71.66 72 21 
122906 Dr.A.V.S.Sai Mahesh I I 71 71 70 22 
122916 Dr.B.Veera Vara Prasad I I 60.61 61.66 70 23 
122943 Dr.Y.Yugandar Reddy I I 73.76 81 69 24 
122935 Dr.K.Nagendra Prasad Babu * I 60.46 60.66 69 25 
122939 Dr.P.Mohan Das * I 55.61 59 67 **26 & 

27 122920 Dr.Y.K.Siva Kumar Reddy I I 55.45 55.25 67 
122902 Dr.J.Kishore I I 56.64 60.75 66 28 
122940 Dr.G.Raghavendra * I 66 69.33 65 **29 & 

30 122918 Dr.N.Geetha Nagasree I I 57.33 56.75 65 
122931 Dr.L.Ravi Kanth I I 60.32 62.75 64 31 
122947 Dr.M.Gururaj * I 57.30 61.66 63 **32 & 

33 122913 Dr.M.Bala Vikas Kumar I I 52.92 51.50 63 
122925 Dr.S.Ramesh I I 65.45 71.25 60 34 
122912 Dr.S.Kalyan Ram I I 64.92 64.66 59 35 
122937 Dr.B.Harshitha Siva Tej I I *** *** 58 36 & 

37 122944 Dr.G.Gautham Reddy I I 63.53 65 58 
122934 Dr.P.Swamy Nadh I II 59.35 60.80 57 38 
122933 Dr.M.Srikanth I I 64.92 66 55 39 
122910 Dr.B.Manilal I II 54.61 56.50 50 40 
122909 Dr.B.Soyal Rao I I 57.07 59.75 44 NQ 
122927 Dr.S.Kishore Babu I I 68 75.33 41 NQ 
122945 Dr.S.B.Amarnath * I 60.07 62.33 37 NQ 
 
Note:   1) All the ranks given above are provisional ranks only and the final ranks will be determined upon verification of 
original certificates at the time of counseling.  
 
2) * mark indicates that the information regarding number of attempts are not available.  Hence ranks of these candidates are 
subject to submission of MD/MS attempt certificate. 
 
3) ** Ranking of these candidates is not possible as some of them have not given the details on the number of attempts in MS. 
 
4) *** Ranking of these candidates is not possible due to non-availability of Information on MBBS marks 
 
4) The admission for selected candidates are subject to fulfillment of all the conditions as laid down in the prospectus. 
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